A
TL
A
S-
C
O
N
F-

[16] G.R. Farrar, P. Fayet, Phys. Lett. B76, 575 (1978)
[17] P. Fayet, Phys. Lett. B84, 416 (1979)
[18] S. Dimopoulos, H. Georgi, Nucl. Phys. B193, 150 (1981)
[19] ATLAS Collaboration, Phys. Rev. Lett. 108, 181802 (2012)
[20] S. Frixione, B.R. Webber, JHEP 06, 029 (2002)
[21] S. Frixione, E. Laenen, P. Motylinski, B.R. Webber, JHEP 03, 092 (2006)
[22] H.L. Lai, et al., Phys.Rev. D82, 074024 (2010)
[23] M. Mangano, et al., JHEP 07, 001 (2003)
[24] J. Pumplin, et al., JHEP 07, 012 (2002)
[25] G. Corcella, et al., JHEP 01, 010 (2001)
[26] J. Butterworth, J.R. Forshaw, M. Seymour, Z. Phys. C72, 637 (1996)
[27] J. Alwall, M. Herquet, F. Maltoni, O. Mattelaer, T. Stelzer, JHEP 06, 128 (2011)
[28] T. Sjöstrand, S. Mrenna, P. Skands, JHEP 05, 026 (2006)
[29] T. Gleisberg, S. Hoeche, F. Krauss, M. Schonherr, S. Schumann, et al., JHEP 02, 007 (2009)
15
[30] ATLAS Collaboration, ATLAS-CONF-2012-070 (2012), http://http://cdsweb.
cern.ch/record/1460267
[31] J.M. Campbell, R.K. Ellis, Phys. Rev. D60, 113006 (1999)
[32] J.M. Campbell, R.K. Ellis, C. Williams, JHEP 07, 018 (2011)
[33] J.M. Campbell, R.K. Ellis, JHEP 07, 052 (2012)
[34] M. Garzelli, A. Kardos, C. Papadopoulos, Z. Trocsanyi, Phys.Rev. D85, 074022 (2012)
[35] M. Bahr, et al., Eur. Phys. J. C58, 639 (2008)
[36] W. Beenakker, et al., Nucl. Phys. B515, 3 (1998)
[37] W. Beenakker, et al., JHEP. 08, 098 (2010)
[38] W. Beenakker, et al., Int. J. Mod. Phys. A26, 2637 (2011)
[39] M. Kramer, et al., arXiv:1206.2892 [hep-ph] (2012)
[40] ATLAS Collaboration, ATL-PHYS-PUB-2010-014 (2010), http://cdsweb.cern.ch/
record/1277665
[41] ATLAS Collaboration, ATLAS-CONF-2010-031 (2010), http://cdsweb.cern.ch/
record/1303025
[42] ATLAS Collaboration, Eur. Phys. J. C70, 823 (2010)
[43] S. Agostinelli, et al., Nucl. Instrum. Meth. A506, 250 (2003)
[44] ATLAS Collaboration, JINST 3, S08003 (2008)
[45] ATLAS Collaboration, Eur. Phys. J. C72, 1909 (2012)
[46] ATLAS Collaboration, ATLAS-CONF-2011-063 (2011), http://cdsweb.cern.ch/
record/1345743
[47] M. Cacciari, G. Salam, G. Soyez, JHEP 04, 063 (2008)
[48] ATLAS Collaboration, ATLAS-CONF-2012-063 (2012), http://cdsweb.cern.ch/
record/1459528
[49] ATLAS Collaboration, ATLAS-CONF-2012-053 (2012), http://cdsweb.cern.ch/
record/1452641
[50] ATLAS Collaboration, arXiv:1112.6426 [hep-ex] (2011). Submitted to Eur. Phys. J. C
[51] ATLAS Collaboration, ATLAS-CONF-2012-039 (2012), http://cdsweb.cern.ch/
record/1435193
[52] ATLAS Collaboration, ATLAS-CONF-2012-040 (2012), http://cdsweb.cern.ch/
record/1435194
[53] ATLAS Collaboration, ATLAS-CONF-2012-043 (2012), http://cdsweb.cern.ch/
record/1435197
16
[54] ATLAS Collaboration, arXiv:1208.0949 [hep-ex] (2012). Submitted to PRD
[55] G. Cowan, K. Cranmer, E. Gross, O. Vitells, Eur. Phys. J. C71, 1554 (2011)
[56] ATLAS Collaboration, Phys.Lett. B709, 137 (2012)
[57] ATLAS Collaboration, ATLAS-CONF-2010-054 (2010), http://cdsweb.cern.ch/
record/1281311
[58] ATLAS Collaboration, Eur. Phys. J. C72, 2043 (2012)
[59] ATLAS Collaboration, ATLAS-PHYS-PUB-2011-009 (2011), http://cdsweb.cern.ch/
record/1363300
[60] T. Aaltonen et al., CDF Collaboration, Phys. Rev. Lett. 105, 081802 (2010)
[61] V. Abazov et al., D0 Collaboration, Phys. Lett. B693, 95 (2010)
[62] D. Tovey, JHEP 04, 034 (2008)